

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. VIRPAL

30.07.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shweta Mehta, Ld. counsel for the complainant
(through VC).
Accused in person.

Today, the accused has handed over Rs.6,000/- to Mr. Ashutosh Kumar (AR of the complainant), to be deposited in the office of the complainant. The complainant is ready to and has accepted the said payment in cash.

The accused seeks time to make the balance payment of Rs.15,000/-. Not opposed.

Put up for report regarding the complete payment on
29.08.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar V)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
30.07.2026